
RESOLUTION NO. 86-2019 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 

PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

APPROVING THE AWARD OF RFP NO. 2019-24, HISTORIC 

SITE SURVEY SERVICES TO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 

INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $93,528, AND A TOTAL PROJECT 

BUDGET OF $107,528. 

 

   
NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 
 

Section 1.  The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves the Award of 
RFP No. 2019-24, Historic Site Survey Services to Environmental Services, Inc., in the amount of 
$93,528, and a total project budget of $107,528.  

 
Section 2.  The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this purchase order on 

behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for these improvements. .  
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of  
Palm Beach assembled this _____ day of ___________ 20__. 
 
___________________________ 
Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor  
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
____________________________ 
Kathleen Dominguez, Town Clerk 
 
 
 


